

VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGBURG

13 North Road • Post Office Box 341 Bloomingburg, New York 12721 Phone: (845) 733-1400 • Fax: (845) 733-1741 • e-mail: bloomingburgny@frontiernet.net

Thursday, January 27, 2022, at 3:00PM BOARD OF TRUSTEE SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES

PRESENT:

VILLAGE TRUSTEE: Samuel Weingarten VILLAGE TRUSTEE: Chaim Friedman

ABSENT:

MAYOR: Russell Wood, Jr.

Trustee Chaim Friedman called to order the Village of Bloomingburg Board of Trustees Special Meeting of January 27th, 2021, at 3:02 pm.

The meeting was open with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion to hire a new Clerk Chaim Friedman Samuel Weingarten All in favor – AYE

Motion to adjourn the meeting Samuel Weingarten Chaim Friedman Meeting was adjourned at 3:07pm

Respectfully submitted

INCORPORATED 1833

Joel Jungreis Village Clerk